answers@dallegal.com
1460-179524 / VMR
July 29; Aug. 5, 2022	 22-03440N

FIRST INSERTION
NOTICE OF 

FORFEITURE PROCEEDINGS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 

SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND 
FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Case Number: 22-002689-CI  
IN RE: FORFEITURE OF:		
$23,140 (Twenty-Three Thousand,		
One Hundred and Forty Dollars)
in U. S. Currency
ALL PERSONS who claim an 
interest in the following property: 
$23,140 (Twenty-Three Thousand, 
One Hundred and Forty Dollars) 
in U.S. Currency, which was seized 
because said property is alleged to be 
contraband as defined by Sections 
932.701 (2)(a)(1-6), Florida Statutes, 
by the Department of Highway Safety 
and Motor Vehicles, Division of Florida 
Highway Patrol, on or about May 23,